TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM674185

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Moab Brewers, L.L.C.		09/10/2021	Limited Liability Company: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Western Alliance Bank	
Street Address:	One East Washington Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 1400	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85004	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ARIZONA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 40

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90124969	JOHNNY B'S AMERICAN, IPA, PREMIUM, MICRO
Serial Number:	90124858	JOHNNY B'S AMERICAN
Serial Number:	90831893	
Serial Number:	90831193	JUICY JOHNNY'S HAZY IPA
Serial Number:	90831191	BOUGIE JOHNNY'S ROSE ALE
Registration Number:	6170262	TIGHT SQUEEZE
Serial Number:	88788209	RAYO
Registration Number:	5945484	RAYO
Registration Number:	5728663	ALL GOOD DAYS
Registration Number:	5444770	FMU
Registration Number:	5556487	WE GOT YOUR PALE ALE RIGHT HERE
Registration Number:	5465301	CLASS 5
Registration Number:	4682723	SQUEAKY BIKE
Registration Number:	5567960	MOAB PALE
Registration Number:	5347969	
Registration Number:	5187221	
Registration Number:	5567958	MOAB ESPECIAL
Registration Number:	5050931	ALL GOOD DAYS
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 007420 FRAME: 0439 900643096

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4841992	RED RYE
Registration Number:	4481822	MOAB BREWERY
Registration Number:	4481823	MOAB BREWERY
Registration Number:	4489295	PORCUPINE
Registration Number:	4489293	OVER THE TOP
Registration Number:	4576542	DERAILLEUR
Registration Number:	4489292	BEEHIVE BREW
Registration Number:	4351507	JOHNNY'S AMERICAN, IPA, PREMIUM MICROBRE
Registration Number:	4397373	IPA INDIA PALE ALE PUT SOME HOPS IN YOUR
Registration Number:	4485834	MOAB BREWERY
Registration Number:	4347663	
Registration Number:	4351111	DESERT SELECT
Registration Number:	4347661	ROCKET BIKE
Registration Number:	4351110	JOHNNY'S AMERICAN
Registration Number:	2885236	TIE DIE RED
Registration Number:	2788115	SCORPION
Registration Number:	2660953	MOAB BREWERY
Registration Number:	2692788	YOU CAN'T BEAT A DEAD HORSE
Registration Number:	2695290	
Registration Number:	2692785	DEAD HORSE
Registration Number:	2692784	
Registration Number:	2692783	THE ALE THAT STINGS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4023466000

Email: patrick.stephenson@kutakrock.com

Correspondent Name: Patrick C. Stephenson **Address Line 1:** 1650 Farnam Street

Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68102

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick C. Stephenson	
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick C. Stephenson/
DATE SIGNED:	09/13/2021

Total Attachments: 15

source=15. WAB - CRAFT BEVERAGE LLC - Short Form Security Agreement - IP (Guarantor-Moab Brewers) (2)#page1.tif

source=15. WAB - CRAFT BEVERAGE LLC - Short Form Security Agreement - IP (Guarantor-Moab Brewers) (2)#page2.tif

- source=15. WAB CRAFT BEVERAGE LLC Short Form Security Agreement IP (Guarantor-Moab Brewers) (2)#page3.tif source=15. WAB - CRAFT BEVERAGE LLC - Short Form Security Agreement - IP (Guarantor-Moab Brewers) (2)#page4.tif source=15. WAB - CRAFT BEVERAGE LLC - Short Form Security Agreement - IP (Guarantor-Moab Brewers) (2)#page5.tif source=15. WAB - CRAFT BEVERAGE LLC - Short Form Security Agreement - IP (Guarantor-Moab Brewers) (2)#page6.tif source=15. WAB - CRAFT BEVERAGE LLC - Short Form Security Agreement - IP (Guarantor-Moab Brewers) (2)#page7.tif source=15. WAB - CRAFT BEVERAGE LLC - Short Form Security Agreement - IP (Guarantor-Moab Brewers) (2)#page8.tif source=15. WAB - CRAFT BEVERAGE LLC - Short Form Security Agreement - IP (Guarantor-Moab Brewers) (2)#page9.tif source=15. WAB - CRAFT BEVERAGE LLC - Short Form Security Agreement - IP (Guarantor-Moab Brewers) (2)#page10.tif source=15. WAB - CRAFT BEVERAGE LLC - Short Form Security Agreement - IP (Guarantor-Moab Brewers) (2)#page11.tif source=15. WAB - CRAFT BEVERAGE LLC - Short Form Security Agreement - IP (Guarantor-Moab Brewers) (2)#page12.tif source=15. WAB - CRAFT BEVERAGE LLC - Short Form Security Agreement - IP (Guarantor-Moab Brewers)
- source=15. WAB CRAFT BEVERAGE LLC Short Form Security Agreement IP (Guarantor-Moab Brewers) (2)#page14.tif

(2)#page13.tif

source=15. WAB - CRAFT BEVERAGE LLC - Short Form Security Agreement - IP (Guarantor-Moab Brewers) (2)#page15.tif

SHORT-FORM IP SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Short-Form IP Security Agreement (this "**Agreement**") is executed and intended to be effective as of September 10, 2021 (the "**Effective Date**") by Moab Brewers, L.L.C., a Utah limited liability company (the "**Grantor**") for the benefit of Western Alliance Bank ("**Lender**"), as the secured party.

BACKGROUND:

- A. Pursuant to a Credit Agreement dated as of the Effective Date (as the same may be properly amended, restated, or supplemented from time to time, the "Loan Agreement") between Lender and Craft Beverage Cooperative, LLC and CBC SubCo, Inc., as co-borrowers (collectively, the "Borrower"), Lender has agreed to make a loan to Borrower in the aggregate principal amount of \$6,000,000.00 U.S. (the "Loan").
- B. Grantor is entering into this Agreement in connection with, and as a condition precedent to, the making of the Loan to Borrower and Acknowledges that Grantor derives financial and other direct and indirect benefits from Lender making the Loan to Borrower.
- C. Capitalized terms used but not defined in this Agreement will have the meanings ascribed to the terms in the Loan Agreement.

AGREEMENT:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

1. Security Interest Created; Obligations Secured.

- (i) In consideration for the Loan, Grantor grants to Lender, a security interest in and lien upon all of such Grantor's Intellectual Property, whether now owned or in the future acquired, or in which it now has or at any time in the future may acquire any right, title, or interest, including all Intellectual Property in which it now has or at any time in the future may acquire any right, title or interest, including, without limitation, all recipes, processes, formulas, know-how, trade secrets, licenses, product labels, packaging, advertising, websites and other marketing materials, and all trademarks, patents, copyrights, domain names, and social media accounts listed on the attached **Exhibit A**, and any and all goodwill of such Grantor connected with the use of and symbolized by the trademarks.
- (ii) This Agreement secures all payment and performance obligations (the "**Obligations**") of Borrower, and any other applicable obligated or pledging party under the Loan Documents. The Obligations include all current and future payment and performance obligations and include all direct, indirect, fixed, contingent, primary, secondary, joint, several, and joint and several obligations.
- 2. **Grant of License**. Grantor hereby grants to Lender, an irrevocable, non-exclusive license (exercisable upon the occurrence and during the continuance of an Event of Default, without payment of royalty or other compensation to any Grantor) to use, license or sublicense any Intellectual Property now owned, licensed to, or hereafter acquired by any Grantor, including, without limitation, the trademarks listed on the attached **Exhibit A**, and wherever the same may be located, and including in such license access to all media in which any of the licensed items may be recorded or stored and to all computer software and programs used for the compilation or printout thereof, and represents, promises and agrees that any such license or sublicense is not and will not be in conflict with the contractual or commercial rights of any third Person; provided that such license will terminate on the cure of any such Event of Default or the payment in full of all Obligations and release of Lender's security interest in the Collateral.
- 3. **Incorporation by Reference; Filing Purposes Only**. All of the terms and provisions of the Loan Agreement and the Guaranty are incorporated by reference into this Agreement. This Agreement is only intended to

be filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the United States Copyright Office, if applicable and does not modify, supersede, diminish, add to or change all or any of the terms of the Loan Agreement or the Guaranty in any respect.

4. **Counterparts**. This Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original.

2

SIGNATURE PAGE TO SHORT FORM IP SECURITY AGREEMENT

The undersigned has executed this Agreement as of the Effective Date above.

"Grantor"

Moab Brewers, L.L.C., a Utah limited liability company

Title: Manager

COUNTY OF MARICOPA

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 201 day of August 2021, by John Reynolds, the Chief Executive Officer of Moab Brewers, L.L.C., a Utah limited liability company, and acknowledged that he/she executed the within and the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of the company, being authorized so to do, for the purposes described in the foregoing instrument.

TAYLOR GARCIA Notary Public - Arizona Maricopa County Commission # 583219

My Commission Expires June 15, 2024

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

June 15th 2024

EXHIBIT A

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Intellectual Property owned or licensed by Grantor:

TRADEMARKS

TM Record	Mark/Name/AN/ RN	Status/Key Dates	Full Goods/Services	Owner Information
	JUICY JOHNNY'S HAZY IPA SN: 90831193	Pending Application, July 19, 2021 Office Status: New Application - Record Initialized Not Assigned to Examiner Filed: July 15, 2021	Int'l Class 32 beer	Moab Brewers, L.L.C. (Utah Limited Liability Company) 686 South Main Street, moab, Utah 84532 United States of America
	BOUGIE JOHNNY'S ROSE ALE SN: 90831191	Pending Application, July 19, 2021 Office Status: New Application - Record Initialized Not Assigned to Examiner Filed: July 15, 2021	Int'l Class 32 beer	Moab Brewers, L.L.C. (Utah Limited Liability Company) 686 South Main Street, moab, Utah 84532 United States of America
	CONCENTRIC RING DESIGN SN: 90831893	Pending Application, July 19, 2021 Office Status: New Application - Record Initialized Not Assigned to Examiner Filed: July 15, 2021	Int'l Class 32 beer	Moab Brewers, L.L.C. (Utah Limited Liability Company) 686 South Main Street, moab, Utah 84532 United States of America
US Federal Q1 uf 1	RAYO SN: 88788209	Pending Application, September 29, 2020 Office Status: Suspension Letter Mailed Filed: February 6, 2020	Int'l Class: 33 (Int'l Class: 33) spirits and liquor	Moab Brewers, L.L.C. (Utah Limited Liability Company) 686 South Main Street, moab, UT 84532 United States of America

US Federal Q1 uf 2	JOHNNY B'S AMERICAN SN: 90124858	Pending Application, July 13, 2021 Office Status: Publication Review Complete Filed: August 19, 2020	Int'l Class: 32 (Int'l Class: 32) beer	Moab Brewers, L.L.C. (Utah Limited Liability Company) 686 South Main Street, moab, Utah 84532 United States of America
US Federal Q1 uf 3	JOHNNY B'S AMERICAN, IPA, PREMIUM, MICROBREW, INDIA PALE ALE and Design SN: 90124969	Pending Application, July 13, 2021 Office Status: Publication Review Complete Filed: August 19, 2020	Int'l Class: 32 (Int'l Class: 32) beer	Moab Brewers, L.L.C. (Utah Limited Liability Company) 686 South Main Street, moab, Utah 84532 United States of America
US Federal Q1 uf 4	TIE DIE RED RN: 2885236 SN: 78222801	Registered, September 17, 2010 Office Status: Section 8 & 15- Accepted and Acknowledged Int'l Class: 32 First Use: December 23, 2003 Filed: March 7, 2003 Registered: September 14, 2004	Int'l Class: 32 (Int'l Class: 32) Beer	Moab Brewers, L.L.C. (Utah Limited Liability Company) 686 South Main Street, moab, Utah 84532 United States of America
US Federal Q1 uf 5	SQUEAKY BIKE RN: 4682723 SN: 86091974	Registered, February 3, 2015 Int'l Class: 32 First Use: March, 2014 Filed: October 15, 2013 Registered: February 3, 2015	Int'l Class: 32 (Int'l Class: 32) beer	Moab Brewers, L.L.C. (Utah Limited Liability Company) 686 South Main Street, moab, Utah 84532 United States of America

US Federal Q1 uf 7	RED RYE RN: 4841992 SN: 86187417	Registered, October 27, 2015 Int'l Class: 32 First Use: April 16, 2014 Filed: February 7, 2014 Registered: October 27, 2015	Int'l Class: 32 (Int'l Class: 32) beer	Moab Brewers, L.L.C. (Utah Limited Liability Company) 686 South Main Street, moab, UT 84532 United States of America
US Federal Q1 uf 8	ALL GOOD DAYS RN: 5050931 SN: 86689970	Registered, September 27, 2016 Int'l Class: 32 First Use: March, 2015 Filed: July 10, 2015 Registered: September 27, 2016	Int'l Class: 32 (Int'l Class: 32) Beer	Moab Brewers, L.L.C. (Utah Limited Liability Company) 686 South Main Street, moab, Utah 84532 United States of America
US Federal Q1 uf 9	Design Only RN: 5187221 SN: 86690201	Registered, April 18, 2017 Int'l Class: 32 First Use: March, 2015 Filed: July 10, 2015 Registered: April 18, 2017	Int'l Class: 32 (Int'l Class: 32) Beer	Moab Brewers, L.L.C. (Utah Limited Liability Company) 686 South Main Street, moab, Utah 84532 United States of America
US Federal Q1 uf 10	Design Only RN: 5347969 SN: 86690205	Registered, November 28, 2017 Int'l Class: 25 First Use: March, 2015 Filed: July 10, 2015 Registered: November 28, 2017	Int'l Class: 25 (Int'l Class: 25) Clothing, namely, tee shirts, bike jerseys, and hooded sweatshirts	Moab Brewers, L.L.C. (Utah Limited Liability Company) 686 South Main Street, moab, UT 84532 United States of America
US Federal Q1	FMU RN: 5444770 SN: 87393220	Registered, April 10, 2018 Int'l Class: 32	Int'l Class: 32 (Int'l Class: 32) beer	Moab Brewers, L.L.C. (Utah Limited Liability Company) 686 South Main Street, moab,

uf 11		First Use: November 7, 2017 Filed: March 30, 2017 Registered: April 10, 2018		Utah 84532 United States of America
US Federal Q1 uf 12	<u>CLASS 5</u> RN: 5465301 SN: 87159050	Registered, May 8, 2018 Int'l Class: 33 First Use: December, 2017 Filed: September 1, 2016 Registered: May 8, 2018	Int'l Class: 33 (Int'l Class: 33) Alcoholic beverages except beer	Moab Brewers, L.L.C. (Utah Limited Liability Company) 686 South Main Street, moab, Utah 84532 United States of America
US Federal Q1 uf 13	WE GOT YOUR PALE ALE RIGHT HERE RN: 5556487 SN: 87309233	Registered, September 4, 2018 Int'l Class: 32 First Use: December 7, 2015 Filed: January 20, 2017 Registered: September 4, 2018	Int'l Class: 32 (Int'l Class: 32) Beer	Moab Brewers, L.L.C. (Utah Limited Liability Company) 686 South Main Street, moab, UT 84532 United States of America
US Federal Q1 uf 14	MOAB ESPECIAL RN: 5567958 SN: 86689975	Registered, September 25, 2018 Int'l Class: 32 First Use: March, 2015 Filed: July 10, 2015 Registered: September 25, 2018	Int'l Class: 32 (Int'l Class: 32) Beer	Moab Brewers, L.L.C. (Utah Limited Liability Company) 686 South Main Street, moab, UT 84532 United States of America
US Federal Q1 uf 15	MOAB PALE RN: 5567960 SN: 86701865	Registered, September 25, 2018 Int'l Class: 32 First Use: May, 2016 Filed: July 22, 2015 Registered: September 25, 2018	Int'l Class: 32 (Int'l Class: 32) beer	Moab Brewers, L.L.C. (Utah Limited Liability Company) 686 South Main Street, moab, UT 84532 United States of America

	Т	Т	Г	
US Federal Q1 uf 16	ALL GOOD DAYS RN: 5728663 SN: 87557048	Registered, April 16, 2019 Int'l Class: 25 First Use: March, 2015 Filed: August 4, 2017 Registered: April 16, 2019	Int'l Class: 25 (Int'l Class: 25) Clothing, namely, t- shirts, hooded sweatshirts, and hats	Moab Brewers, L.L.C. (Utah Limited Liability Company) 686 South Main Street, moab, UT 84532 United States of America
US Federal Q1 uf 17	DESERT SELECT RN: 4351111 SN: 85550152	Registered, July 16, 2019 Office Status: Section 8 & 15- Accepted and Acknowledged Int'l Class: 32 First Use: July, 2009 Filed: February 22, 2012 Registered: June 11, 2013	Int'l Class: 32 (Int'l Class: 32) Beers	Moab Brewers, L.L.C. (Utah Limited Liability Company) 686 South Main Street, moab, UT 84532 United States of America
US Federal Q1 uf 18	IPA INDIA PALE ALE PUT SOME HOPS IN YOUR STEP JOHNNY'S AMERICAN PREMIUM MICROBREW REJOICE MOAB BREWERY MOAB UT MOAB BREWERY MOAB UT SAY MO-AB, YOU PILGRIMS and Design RN: 4397373	Registered, July 16, 2019 Office Status: Section 8 & 15- Accepted and Acknowledged Int'l Class: 32 First Use: August 31, 2011 Filed: June 7, 2012 Registered: September 3, 2013	Int'l Class: 32 (Int'l Class: 32) Beer	Moab Brewers, L.L.C. (Utah Limited Liability Company) 686 South Main Street, moab, Utah 84532 United States of America
	SN: 85646455			

US Federal Q1 uf 19	JOHNNY'S AMERICAN RN: 4351110 SN: 85550143	Registered, July 16, 2019 Office Status: Section 8 & 15- Accepted and Acknowledged Int'l Class: 32 First Use: October 31, 2011 Filed: February 22, 2012 Registered: June 11, 2013	Int'l Class: 32 (Int'l Class: 32) Beers	Moab Brewers, L.L.C. (Utah Limited Liability Company) 686 South Main Street, moab, UT 84532 United States of America
US Federal Q1 uf 20	JOHNNY'S AMERICAN, IPA, PREMIUM MICROBREW, INDIA PALE ALE and Design RN: 4351507 SN: 85647678	Registered, July 16, 2019 Office Status: Section 8 & 15- Accepted and Acknowledged Int'l Class: 32 First Use: November 26, 2011 Filed: June 8, 2012 Registered: June 11, 2013	Int'l Class: 32 (Int'l Class: 32) Beer	Moab Brewers, L.L.C. (Utah Limited Liability Company) 686 South Main Street, moab, Utah 84532 United States of America
US Federal Q1 uf 21	ROCKET BIKE RN: 4347661 SN: 85550149	Registered, July 16, 2019 Office Status: Section 8 & 15- Accepted and Acknowledged Int'l Class: 32 First Use: January 1, 2010 Filed: February 22, 2012 Registered: June 4, 2013	Int'l Class: 32 (Int'l Class: 32) Beers	Moab Brewers, L.L.C. (Utah Limited Liability Company) 686 South Main Street, moab, Utah 84532 United States of America
US Federal Q1 uf 22	Design Only	Registered, July 16, 2019 Office Status: Section 8 & 15-	Int'l Class: 32 (Int'l Class: 32) Beers	Moab Brewers, L.L.C. (Utah Limited Liability Company) 686 South Main Street, moab, Utah 84532 United States of

	RN: 4347663 SN: 85550271	Accepted and Acknowledged Int'l Class: 32 First Use: May 5, 1996 Filed: February 22, 2012 Registered: June 4, 2013		America
US Federal Q1 uf 23	MOAB BREWERY RN: 4485834 SN: 85640260	Registered, September 25, 2019 Office Status: Section 8 & 15- Accepted and Acknowledged Int'l Class: 21 First Use: May 5, 1996 Filed: May 31, 2012 Registered: February 18, 2014	Int'l Class: 21 (Int'l Class: 21) Beverage glassware, cups, mugs, bottles sold empty, neoprene bottle holders, insulated sleeve holders for cans	Moab Brewers, L.L.C. (Utah Limited Liability Company) 686 South Main Street, moab, UT 84532 United States of America
US Federal Q1 uf 24	RAYO RN: 5945484 SN: 88132872	Registered, December 24, 2019 Int'l Class: 25 First Use: May, 2019 Filed: September 26, 2018 Registered: December 24, 2019	Int'l Class: 25 (Int'l Class: 25) Clothing, namely, tee shirts, bike jerseys, and hooded sweatshirts	Moab Brewers, L.L.C. (Utah Limited Liability Company) 686 South Main Street, moab, Utah 84532 United States of America
US Federal Q1 uf 25	BEEHIVE BREW RN: 4489292 SN: 85751818	Registered, September 24, 2020 Office Status: Section 8 & 15- Accepted and Acknowledged Int'l Class: 32 First Use: October 1, 2006 Filed: October 11, 2012 Registered: February 25, 2014	Int'l Class: 32 (Int'l Class: 32) Soft drinks	Moab Brewers, L.L.C. (Utah Limited Liability Company) 686 South Main Street, moab, Utah 84532 United States of America

US Federal Q1 uf 26	DERAILLEUR RN: 4576542 SN: 85751901	Registered, September 24, 2020 Office Status: Section 8 & 15- Accepted and Acknowledged Int'l Class: 25 First Use: July, 1997 Filed: October 11, 2012 Registered: July 29, 2014	Int'l Class: 25 (Int'l Class: 25) Clothing, namely, cycling apparel, namely, cycling jerseys and cycling shorts, t-shirts; jackets, sweatshirts, hooded sweatshirts, underwear, dress shirts, golf shirts, hats, ties, gloves; headbands, wristbands, bathing suits	Moab Brewers, L.L.C. (Utah Limited Liability Company) 686 South Main Street, moab, Utah 84532 United States of America
US Federal Q1 uf 27	OVER THE TOP RN: 4489293 SN: 85751823	Registered, September 25, 2020 Office Status: Section 8 & 15- Accepted and Acknowledged Int'l Class: 32 First Use: May, 2007 Filed: October 11, 2012 Registered: February 25, 2014	Int'l Class: 32 (Int'l Class: 32) beer	Moab Brewers, L.L.C. (Utah Limited Liability Company) 686 South Main Street, moab, Utah 84532 United States of America
US Federal Q1 uf 28	PORCUPINE RN: 4489295 SN: 85751907	Registered, September 25, 2020 Office Status: Section 8 & 15- Accepted and Acknowledged Int'l Class: 32 First Use: January, 2008 Filed: October 11, 2012 Registered: February 25, 2014	Int'l Class: 32 (Int'l Class: 32) beer	Moab Brewers, L.L.C. (Utah Limited Liability Company) 686 South Main Street, moab, Utah 84532 United States of America
US Federal Q1 uf 29	MOAB BREWERY RN: 4481823 SN: 85640273	Registered, September 26, 2020 Office Status: Section 8 & 15- Accepted and	Int'l Class: 32 (Int'l Class: 32) Beer	Moab Brewers, L.L.C. (Utah Limited Liability Company) 686 South Main Street, moab, UT 84532 United States of America

		Acknowledged Int'l Class: 32 First Use: May 5, 1996 Filed: May 31, 2012 Registered: February 11, 2014		
US Federal Q1 uf 30	TIGHT SQUEEZE RN: 6170262 SN: 88308607	Registered, October 6, 2020 Int'l Class: 33 First Use: June, 2019 Filed: February 20, 2019 Registered: October 6, 2020	Int'l Class: 33 (Int'l Class: 33) Gin	Moab Brewers, L.L.C. (Utah Limited Liability Company) 686 South Main Street, moab, Utah 84532 United States of America
US Federal Q1 uf 31	MOAB BREWERY RN: 4481822 SN: 85640266	Registered, February 19, 2021 Office Status: Section 8 & 15- Accepted and Acknowledged Int'l Class: 25 First Use: May 5, 1996 Filed: May 31, 2012 Registered: February 11, 2014	Int'l Class: 25 (Int'l Class: 25) Clothing, namely, tee shirts, [collared shirts,]hooded sweatshirts, [fleece vests,]socks, [thermal underwear, panties,]hats[, visors]	Moab Brewers, L.L.C. (Utah Limited Liability Company) 686 South Main Street, moab, UT 84532 United States of America
US Federal Q1 uf 32	MOAB BREWERY RN: 2660953 SN: 76383928	Renewed, January 4, 2013 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 43 First Use: May 5, 1996 Filed: March 14, 2002 Registered: December 10, 2002 Last Renewal: December 10, 2012	Int'l Class: 43 (Int'l Class: 43) restaurant services and brewery pub	Moab Brewers, LLC (Limited Liability Corporation) 686 South Main Street, moab, Utah 84532 United States of America
US Federal Q1	<u>DEAD HORSE</u> RN: 2692785	Renewed, March 21, 2013 Office Status:	Int'l Class: 32 (Int'l Class: 32) Beer; brewed malt-	Moab Brewers, LLC (Limited Liability Corporation) 686 South Main Street, moab,

uf 33	SN: 76383761	Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 32 First Use: May 5, 1996 Filed: March 14, 2002 Registered: March 4, 2003 Last Renewal: March 4, 2013	based alcoholic beverage in the nature of a beer; coffee-flavored beer; ginger beer; malt beer; pale beer	Utah 84532 United States of America
US Federal Q1 uf 34	THE ALE THAT STINGS RN: 2692783 SN: 76383759	Renewed, March 21, 2013 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 32 First Use: March 1, 1998 Filed: March 14, 2002 Registered: March 4, 2003 Last Renewal: March 4, 2013	Int'l Class: 32 (Int'l Class: 32) beer; brewed malt- based alcoholic beverage in the nature of a beer; coffee-flavored beer; ginger beer; malt beer; pale beer	Moab Brewers, LLC (Limited Liability Corporation) 686 South Main Street, moab, Utah 84532 United States of America
US Federal Q1 uf 35	YOU CANT BEAT A DEAD HORSE RN: 2692788 SN: 76383926	Renewed, March 21, 2013 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 32 First Use: May 5, 1996 Filed: March 14, 2002 Registered: March 4, 2003 Last Renewal: March 4, 2013	Int'l Class: 32 (Int'l Class: 32) Beer; brewed malt- based alcoholic beverage in the nature of a beer; coffee-flavored beer; ginger beer; malt beer; pale beer	Moab Brewers, LLC (Utah Limited Liability Corporation) 686 South Main Street, moab, Utah 84532 United States of America
US Federal Q1 uf 36	Design Only	Renewed, March 21, 2013 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 32 First Use: March 1, 1998 Filed: March 14, 2002	Int'l Class: 32 (Int'l Class: 32) beer; brewed malt- based alcoholic beverage in the nature of a beer; coffee-flavored beer; ginger beer; malt beer; pale beer	Moab Brewers, LLC (Limited Liability Corporation) 686 South Main Street, moab, Utah 84532 United States of America

4845-6701-0803.6 TRADEMARK
REEL: 007420 FRAME: 0454

	RN: 2692784 SN: 76383760	Registered: March 4, 2003 Last Renewal: March 4, 2013		
US Federal Q1 uf 37	Design Only RN: 2695290 SN: 76383765	Renewed, March 23, 2013 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 32 First Use: May 5, 1996 Filed: March 14, 2002 Registered: March 11, 2003 Last Renewal: March 11, 2013	Int'l Class: 32 (Int'l Class: 32) beer; brewed malt- based alcoholic beverage in the nature of a beer; coffee-flavored beer; ginger beer; malt beer; pale beer	Moab Brewers, LLC (Limited Liability Corporation) 686 South Main Street, moab, Utah 84532 United States of America
US Federal Q1 uf 38	SCORPION RN: 2788115 SN: 76383943	Renewed, December 13, 2013 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 32 First Use: March 1, 1998 Filed: March 14, 2002 Registered: December 2, 2003 Last Renewal: December 2, 2013	Int'l Class: 32 (Int'l Class: 32) Beer; brewed malt- based alcoholic beverage in the nature of beer	Moab Brewers, LLC (Limited Liability Corporation) 686 South Main Street, moab, Utah 84532 United States of America
US State Q1 us 39	BEEHIVE BREW "UTAH'S FINEST DRAUGHT ROOT BEER" and Design RN: UT 7301440	UTAH - Registered Last Status Received: Registered, March 18, 2009 Registered: March 18, 2009	Int'l Class: 32 (Int'l Class: 32) Light beverages	MOAB BREWERS, L.L.C. 3121 AMERICAN SADDLER Park City, UT 84060

US State Q1 us 40	DESERT SELECT RN: UT 8027582	UTAH - Registered Last Status Received: Registered, June 7, 2016 Registered: June 7, 2011	Int'l Class: 32 (Int'l Class: 32) beer; alcoholic beverages	MOAB BREWERS, LLC SOUTH MAIN STREET MOAB, UT 84532 UT	
-------------------------	------------------------------------	---	--	---	--

COPYRIGHTS

#	Name (NALL) <	Full Title	Copyright Number	Date
െய	Moab Brewers, L.L.C.	Beelive Brew Root Beer II	VA0002154 8 56	2019
C [2.]	Moab Brewers, L.L.C.	Class 5	VA0002154850	2017
្ធ	Moab Brewers, L.L.C.	FMU.	VA0002154 8 52	2018
0 [4]	Mosb Brewers, L.L.C.	Mosh Brewery: Baja Especial	VA0001839494	2003
0.63	Moab Brewers, L.L.C.	Moab Brewery: Beehive Brew Koor Heer	VA0001839498	2009
	Moab Brewers, L.L.C.	Moab Brewery: Dead Horse Ale	VA0001839509	1996
	Moad Brewers, L.L.C.	Moab Brewery, Densilleur Ale	VA0001839502	1996
្រា	Moab Brewers, L.L.C.	Mosh Brewery: Golden Sprocket Wit.	VA0001839510	2012
্র হের	Moab Brewers, L.L.C.	Mosh Browery, Johnny B's American	VA0002188569	2019
ाराधा	Moab Brewers, L.L.C.	Moab Brewery: Johnny's American IPA	VA0001839507	2011
ാധാ	Mosb Brewers, L.L.C.	Mosh Brewery: Lizard Ale.	VA0001839515	1999
<u> </u>	Moab Brewers, L.L.C.	Moab Brewery, Over the Top Hefeweizen.	VA0001839512	2012
	Moab Brewers, L.L.C.	Moah Brewery: Pictograph Figure with Beverage	VA0001839500	1995
ा (14)	Moab Brewers, L.L.C.	Moab Brewery: Porcupine Pilsener	VA0001839518	2008
្រយ	Mosb Brewers, L.L.C.	Mosh Brewery: Rocket Bike Lager	VA0001839508	2011
ാഥവ	Moab Brewers, L.L.C.	Mosh Brewery, Scorpion Pale Ale	VA0001839505	1998
01171	Moab Brewers, L.L.C.	Moab Brewery: Squeeky Bike Nut Brown Ale.	VA0001858256	2004
្រាក	Moab Brewers, L.L.C.	Mosh Especial Skull	VA0002153676	2019
ि [19]	Moab Brewers, L.L.C.	Rockio Moab Root Bres.	VA0002154855	2016
ି (26.)	Moab Brewers, L.L.C.	Squarky Bike Not Brown Ale.	VA0001889231	2013

SOCIAL MEDIA AND DOMAIN NAMES:

Туре	Website
Social Media Page	twitter.com/moabbrewery
Social Media Page	facebook.com/themoabbrewery
Social Media Page	instagram.com/moabbrewery
Domain Name	Moabbrewery.com
Domain Name	Themoabbrewery.com
Domain Name	Moabdistillery.com
Domain Name	Themoabdistillery.com

TRADE NAMES:

Moab Brewery	
Moab Distillery	

4845-6701-0803.6